

## PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release 19 March 2020

## **ASNB CLOSES ALL BRANCH OPERATIONS**

**KUALA LUMPUR, 19 MARCH 2020:** Permodalan Nasional Berhad today announced that unit holders can continue to perform transactions at ASNB's network of appointed agents comprising key banks and Pos Malaysia, or online via the myASNB portal or myASNB mobile application.

Transactions can be performed at ASNB branches nationwide only up to 4:00 p.m. on Friday, 20 March, after which they will be closed until 31 March 2020.

Transactions related to Estate Claims and Hibah Amanah can only be processed at ASNB branches and as such, will be temporarily unavailable until 31 March 2020.

We seek the public's understanding on this matter and will provide updates in due course. We call on our unit holders and all Malaysians to strictly abide by the restrictions stipulated under the Movement Control Order and stay at home as much as possible throughout this period.

- end -

## **About Permodalan Nasional Berhad (PNB)**

Permodalan Nasional Berhad (PNB) is one of the largest fund management companies in Malaysia with Assets under Management (AUM) exceeding RM300 billion. PNB's portfolio covers strategic investments in Malaysian's leading corporates, global equities, private investments and real estate. For more information, please visit www.pnb.com.my.

## **Amanah Saham Nasional Berhad (ASNB)**

Amanah Saham Nasional Berhad (ASNB) is the unit trust company of PNB with 32 branch offices and more than 2,700 agents' branches nationwide. ASNB currently manages 14 unit trust funds to reach almost 254 billion units in circulation (UIC) and over 14 million accounts. For more information, please visit www.asnb.com.my or call the ASNB Customer Service Centre at Tel: 03-7730 8899.

Issued by Permodalan Nasional Berhad